

**FOR COMMERCE** 

OMB No. 0651-011 (exp. 4/94)	TRADEMA	RK	111   1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1	Triademark Office	
		101266015			
	er of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. 01-24-2000 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #64		Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Pets 'N People, Inc.			
Pets and People, Inc.		Internal Address: Suite 125			
<ul> <li>☐ Individual(s)</li> <li>☐ General Partnership</li> <li>☐ Limited Partnership</li> <li>☐ Corporation-State California</li> <li>☐ Other</li></ul>		Street Address: 27520 Hawthorne Blvd.  City: Rolling Hills Estates State: CA ZIP 90274  Individual(s) citizenship			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes  No					
3. Nature of conveyance:   ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other					
Execution Date: Janua	ary 18, 2000	Additional n	ns must be separate document from assignment ames(s) & address(es) attached?: Yes	No	
4. Application number(s) or paten	t number(s):	•			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
			Registration No. 1321689		
	Additional number	ers attache	d? 🗌 Yes 🛮 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: James E. Brunton, Esquire Internal Address: Suite 860		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 700 N. Brand Blvd. 2/11/2000 IMBUYEN 00000030 1321689			osit account number:	locount	
1 FC:481 40.00 UP City: Glendale State: CA. ZIP: 91203		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
do not use the					
0.9010111111111111111111111111111111111	AMES E. BRUNTON, E belief, the foregoing informati		and correct and any attached copy	is a true copy of	

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002019 FRAME: 0994** 

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

whereas, Pets and People, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of California has adopted and used a mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1,321,689, dated February 26, 1985; and

WHEREAS, Pets 'N Feople, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of California is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Pets and People, Inc. does hereby assign unto the said Pets 'N People, Inc. all right, title and interest in and to the said mark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

Pets and People, Inc.

By Mindy Welss, (title) PRESIDENT

State of California

County of Los Angeles

on this 18th day of January, 2000 before me appeared MINDYWEISS, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that the signed it as a free act on behalf of the identified corporation with authority to do so.

Set attachment Notary Public

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002019 FRAME: 0995

## CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT State of California County of LOS Angeles— On January 18, 2000 before me, Julie D. Warts, Wolary Public personally appeared Mindy Date Webs. Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public") Name(s) of Signer(s) personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory to be the person(s) whose name(s) (is lare JULIE D. CURTIS subscribed to the within instrument and Commission # 1181830 acknowledged to me that he/she?they executed Notary Public - California same in his heir authorized Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Apr 30, 2002 capacity(i<del>ce)</del>, and that by -his/nei/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official se Place Notary Seal Above Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Wasgnment of Trademark Number of Pages: \_\_\_\_\_ Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer

Signer's Name:

I Individual

Corporate Officer — Title(s): \_

Partner — Limited Li General

RECORDED: 01/24/2000

Attorney in Fact

Trustee

Guardian or Conservator

Signer Is Representing: \_\_

Prod. No. 5907

Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

© 1997 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002019 FRAME: 0996**